

CITY OF SAN BRUNO

Pamela Wu Acting Community & Economic Development Director

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

December 10, 2020

County Clerk County of San Mateo 555 County Center, 1st Floor Redwood City, CA 94063

Via USPS First Class Mail and email to countyclerk@smcacre.org

RE: Filing of CEQA Notice of Determination for the "Second Amendment to Development Agreement for Bayhill VIII Project"

Dear County Clerk,

Enclosed are three original prints of the City of San Bruno CEQA Notice of Determination for the "Second Amendment to Development Agreement for Bayhill VIII Project." Typically, we would submit this in person and pay the \$3,393.25 filing fee (amount includes \$50 handling fee). Due to the COVID-19 Emergency, we would like to submit a credit card payment over the phone. Please email me at pwu@sanbruno.ca.gov or call me at 650-616-7053 to arrange for this payment.

Please return a stamped copy of the Notice of Determination for our records.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Pamela Wu Community and Economic Development Director

Enclosure: CEQA Notice of Determination (3 signed originals)

567 El Camino Real, San Bruno, CA 94066-4299 Voice: (650) 616-7074 • Fax: (650) 873-6749 http://sanbruno.ca.gov